

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2480 of 1986

Appellant :- Ramjit And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- K.N. Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.

None present for appellants. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Perused the office report dated 17.08.2022 which states that as per the report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia dated 17.02.2022 notices have been served upon appellant no.7- Bhrigunath, appellant no.8- Sachidanand, appellant no.3- Phool Chand, appellant no.12- Rama Shanker, appellant no.2- Sadhoo and appellant no.10- Virendra. It is further reported that appellant no.1- Ramjeet, appellant no.9- Shanker Doosadh, appellant no.4- Pancha Yadav and appellant no.11- Keshav have died. Regarding appellant no.6- Shankar and appellant no.5- Babban, it has been reported that they have not been living in UP for the last many years and presently they are residing in Bihar.

Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia is directed to conducted enquiry regarding the death of appellant no.1- Ramjeet, appellant no.9- Shanker Doosadh, appellant no.4- Pancha Yadav and appellant no.11- Keshav as per the circular issued by this Court from time to time and submit its report by the next date fixed.

Let bailable warrants be issued against the appellant no.7- Bhrigunath, appellant no.8- Sachidanand, appellant no.3- Phool Chand, appellant no.12- Rama Shanker, appellant no.2- Sadhoo, appellant no.10- Virendra, appellant no.6- Shankar and appellant no.5- Babban through C.J.M. concerned returnable within four weeks. In the event, the aforesaid appellants are arrested or produced before the C.J.M., they shall be released on bail after furnishing a personal bond of Rs. 25,000/- and two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the court concerned with an undertaking that they shall remain present before this Court in person or through counsel on the next date fixed.

List this case on 22.09.2022.

Order Date :- 18.8.2022

Vikas