

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2480 of 1986

Appellant :- Ramjit And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- K.N. Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ali Zamin,J.

Sri Satendra Pandey, Advocate is present on behalf of appellant nos.2, 3, 5, 7, 8, 10 and 12 and submits that compliance affidavit is ready. He will file the same in the office by tomorrow, i.e., 23.09.2022.

In view of the above, future presence of appellant no.2-Sadhoo, appellant no.3-Phoolchand, appellant no.5-Babban, appellant no.7-Bhrigunath, appellant no.8-Sachidanand, appellant no.10-Virendra and appellant no.12-Rama Shankar Yadav is dispensed with.

Issue reminder to C.J.M., Ballia for compliance of order dated 18.08.2022 with regard to appellant no.9.

List on 10.11.2022.

As per office report lower court record has not been received till date.

Call the lower court record in the meantime.

Order Date :- 22.9.2022

MAA/-