

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2480 of 1986

Appellant :- Ramjit And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- K.N. Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ali Zamin,J.

In compliance of order dated 22.9.2022, appellant No.9 is present in person before this Court today.

As per office report dated 9.11.2022, LCR has not been received.

Issue reminder to the Court below through District Judge, Ballia to comply the order dated 22.9.2022 positively, by the next date fixed.

List this matter on 30.11.2022.

On the next date of listing, name of Shri Satyendra Kumar Pandey, Advocate be shown as learned counsel for the appellants.

Order Date :- 10.11.2022

Rishabh