



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2480 of 1986

Ramjit And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	K.N. Rai, Satyendra Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

1. Perusal of the office report based on report dated 05.08.2025 received from Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia, shows that notices have been served upon the appellants no. 3, 7, 8, 9, 10 & 12 in persons while appellant no.5 is reported to be alive and is currently residing in Siwan, Bihar and whereabouts of appellant no.2 could not be ascertained.

2. In view of the above, issue bailable warrant against the appellant nos.2 & 5 namely Sadhoo and Babban, and in case they surrender or brought before the court concerned, they shall be released on bail on furnishing personal bond of Rs.25,000/- each and two sureties each in the like amount, to the satisfaction of the concerned court, with an undertaking that they will appear before this Court on the next date fixed in the instant appeal personally or through counsel.

3. Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned shall submit a report and transmit a photocopy of the bail bonds to this Court for being kept on record, by the next date fixed.

4. List again in the 2nd week of January, 2026 .

November 14, 2025
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)