



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2480 of 1986

Ramjit And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	K.N. Rai, Rajesh Kumar Singh, Satyendra Kumar Pandey, Vinod Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

1. As per office report dated 16.03.2026, appellant No.4- Pancha Yadav, appellant No.6- Shankar and appellant No.11- Keshav have died.
2. Therefore, the present appeal stands abated qua appellant No.4- Pancha Yadav, appellant No.6- Shankar and appellant No.11- Keshav.
3. Let a report be called from the C.J.M. concerned regarding the living status of appellant No.1- Ramjeet S/o Ram Dhari.
4. List after two weeks along with living status report of appellant No.-1 Ramjeet.

March 17, 2026
SFH

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)